
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1120
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
WATERSHED DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified areas in the country for watershed development programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the targets set forth and the achievements made under the scheme during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. State-wise details are at Annexure − I.

(c): Programme wise targets and achievements are at Annexure − II.
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